

M/C-28/2022
(C.N.R. No - WBPS01-000139-2022)
(J.O. Code – WB- 01229)

154
28/11/23

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.
Petnr files hazira along with track report and postal receipt.
Let it be kept with the record.
O.P No-1 files hazira.
O.P No-2 takes no steps.
On careful scrutiny of the Summon Baliff's report it appears that
notice is duly served on O.P No-2.
Hence, the Misc Case will be heard as exparte against O.P No-2.
To 16/02/2024 for hg of M/C.

Sd/-
Judge 2nd Bench
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta